Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wall Street Systems, Inc.		09/24/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Broad Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76323896	CORPORATE TREASURY DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	76075789	ETIE
Registration Number:	2798403	FULL SPECTRUM PROCESSING
Registration Number:	2475830	MONEY-AT-RISK
Registration Number:	2802883	ORDERLINK
Registration Number:	2733307	THE ETREASURY STANDARD
Registration Number:	2584596	THE SERVICES FACTORY
Registration Number:	2240263	THE WALL STREET SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2233488	WALL STREET SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2518695	WALL STREET SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2233489	wss
Registration Number:	2497176	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0895

900017908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/valerie brennan/
Signature:	/valerie brennan/
Date:	01/12/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=wssmerger_Page_1#page1.tif source=wssmerger_Page_2#page1.tif source=wssmerger_Page_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0896

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WALL STREET SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WALL STREET SYSTEMS DELAWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WALL STREET SYSTEMS DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3853433 8100M

040693699

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3373044

DATE: 09-24-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0897

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 PM 09/24/2004 FILED 03:45 PM 09/24/2004 SRV 040693699 - 3853433 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WALL STREET SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

WALL STREET SYSTEMS DELAWARE, INC.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Wall Street Systems, Inc.

New York

Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc. in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and by Wall Street Systems, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Wall Street Systems Delaware, Inc. ("Wall Street Delaware"), a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Wall Street Delaware shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of Wall Street Delaware, the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o 30 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Wall Street Delaware, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Wall Street Systems, Inc. consists of:

15,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share 25,000,000 shares of Class B Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share 20,000,000 shares of Class C Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share

WNY - 92165/0002 - 857022 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0898 EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

Dated: September 24, 2004.

WALL STREET SYSTEMS DELAWARE, INC.

By: s/Lucien Kneip
Lucien Kneip, Chairman

-2-

WNY - 92165/0002 - 857022 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 01/12/2005